
Kurzdistanz Internationaler Zell/See Triathlon 03.06.2023

Damen
24-29

1 24-29 Neureiter Claudia Power Sport Team 2:37:06,5

30-39
1 30-39 Lange Julia Team Hotel Jakob 2:18:56,6

2 30-39 Huber Marion TRIbe Sports Saalfelden 2:38:55,1

3 30-39 Lainer Tina aufi und owi St. Johann 2:51:19,7

40-49
1 40-49 Reich Maria TrumerTriTeam 2:21:11,5

50-59
1 50-59 Oberhauser Sylvia TrumerTriTeam 3:04:57,6

Herren
U 23

1 U 23 Seigmann Marco Team Hotel Jakob 2:21:25,1

DNF U 23 Janny Oliver Tri Sports Rif DNF

24-29
1 24-29 Pertl Lukas Tri-Team Hallein 1:51:41,5

30-39
1 30-39 Hollaus Lukas TV Zell/See 1:48:14,4

2 30-39 Grundbichler Johann Power Sport Team 2:01:19,9

3 30-39 Hufnagel Lukas ESIN-Sportclub 2:02:41,7

4 30-39 Aigner Michael Tri+Run Autohaus Mayr Schwarzach2:12:10,3

40-49
1 40-49 Niederreiter Daniel Tri Unlimited 1:57:33,3

2 40-49 Haidinger Robert Tri Mittersill 2:08:41,9

3 40-49 Hotter Ronald X3 Team Austria 2:12:46,2

4 40-49 Schwabegger Michael Tri Mittersill 2:13:35,5

5 40-49 Kulac Michael X3 Team Austria 2:13:42,4

6 40-49 Wopenka Leo Tri Unlimited 2:14:44,2

7 40-49 Schrefler Wolfgang Tri Team Hallein 2:15:19,6

8 40-49 Schörghofer Michael Power Sport Team 2:15:59,6

9 40-49 Steffner Werner Tri-Team Hallein 2:18:47,7

10 40-49 Kranabetter Thomas Tri Mittersill 2:21:59,3

11 40-49 Rausch Christian Lauftreff Nußdorf 2:22:19,2

12 40-49 Schmuck Christof TRIbe Sports Saalfelden 2:25:40,8

13 40-49 Wimmer Christian Lauftreff Nußdorf 2:34:52,8

14 40-49 Heugenhauser Gotthard 3 Team Saalfelden 2:38:55,7

DNF 40-49 Reich Bernhard TrumerTriTeam DNF

DNF 40-49 Putz Florian TrumerTriTeam DNF

Landesmeisterschaft 2023

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Rang Name Verein/Team Zeit



50-59
1 50-59 Seigmann Roman X3 Team Austria 2:06:17,1

2 50-59 Langmaier Horst Lauftreff Nußdorf 2:11:53,0

3 50-59 Neubauer Manfred Tri Unlimited 2:17:41,0

4 50-59 David Wolfgang Tri Mittersill 2:24:09,4

5 50-59 Schlager Günter Tri Run Kuchl 2:25:26,1

6 50-59 Pichler Bernhard Tri Mittersill 2:27:08,1

7 50-59 Leherbauer Gottfried Tri Unlimited 2:34:10,9

8 50-59 Matousek Thomas TRIbe Sports Saalfelden 2:39:56,1

9 50-59 Haberl Andreas 3 Team Saalfelden 3:01:15,9

DNF 50-59 Kager Manfred TV Zell/See DNF

60-69
1 60-69 Ertl Wolfgang Tri Mittersill 2:29:03,5



GESAMT DAMEN 
1 1 30-39 Lange Julia Team Hotel Jakob 2:18:56,6

2 1 40-49 Reich Maria TrumerTriTeam 2:21:11,5

3 1 24-29 Neureiter Claudia Power Sport Team 2:37:06,5

4 2 30-39 Huber Marion TRIbe Sports Saalfelden 2:38:55,1

5 3 30-39 Lainer Tina aufi und owi St. Johann 2:51:19,7

6 1 50-59 Oberhauser Sylvia TrumerTriTeam 3:04:57,6

GESAMT HERREN 
1 30-39 Hollaus Lukas TV Zell/See 1:48:14,4

1 24-29 Pertl Lukas Tri-Team Hallein 1:51:41,5

1 40-49 Niederreiter Daniel Tri Unlimited 1:57:33,0

2 30-39 Grundbichler Johann Power Sport Team 2:01:19,9

3 30-39 Hufnagel Lukas ESIN-Sportclub 2:02:41,7

1 50-59 Seigmann Roman X3 Team Austria 2:06:17,0

2 40-49 Haidinger Robert Tri Mittersill 2:08:41,9

2 50-59 Langmaier Horst Lauftreff Nußdorf 2:11:53,0

4 30-39 Aigner Michael Tri+Run Autohaus Mayr Schwarzach2:12:10,3

3 40-49 Hotter Ronald X3 Team Austria 2:12:46,2

4 40-49 Schwabegger Michael Tri Mittersill 2:13:35,5

5 40-49 Kulac Michael X3 Team Austria 2:13:42,0

6 40-49 Wopenka Leo Tri Unlimited 2:14:44,2

7 40-49 Schrefler Wolfgang Tri-Team Hallein 2:15:19,6

8 40-49 Schörghofer Michael Power Sport Team 2:15:59,6

3 50-59 Neubauer Manfred Tri Unlimited 2:17:41,0

9 40-49 Steffner Werner Tri-Team Hallein 2:18:48,0

1 U 23 Seigmann Marco Team Hotel Jakob 2:21:25,1

10 40-49 Kranabetter Thomas Tri Mittersill 2:21:59,3

11 40-49 Rausch Christian Lauftreff Nußdorf 2:22:19,2

4 50-59 David Wolfgang Tri Mittersill 2:24:09,4

5 50-59 Schlager Günter Tri Run Kuchl 2:25:26,1

12 40-49 Schmuck Christof TRIbe Sports Saalfelden 2:25:40,8

6 50-59 Pichler Bernhard Tri Mittersill 2:27:08,1

1 60-69 Ertl Wolfgang Tri Mittersill 2:29:03,5

7 50-59 Leherbauer Gottfried Tri Unlimited 2:34:10,9

13 40-49 Wimmer Christian Lauftreff Nußdorf 2:34:52,8

14 40-49 Heugenhauser Gotthard 3 Team Saalfelden 2:38:55,7

8 50-59 Matousek Thomas TRIbe Sports Saalfelden 2:39:56,1

9 50-59 Haberl Andreas 3 Team Saalfelden 3:01:15,9



MANNSCHAFTSWERTUNG 
1:51:41,5

2:15:19,6

2:18:48,0

1:57:33,0

2:14:44,2

2:17:41,0

2:06:17,0

2:12:46,2

2:13:42,0

3

Seigmann Roman

X3 Team Austria 6:32:45,2Hotter Ronald

Kulac Michael

2

Niederreiter Daniel

Tri Unlimited 6:29:58,2Wopenka Leo

Neubauer Manfred

1

Pertl Lukas

Tri-Team Hallein 6:25:49,1Schrefler Wolfgang

Steffner Werner


